:H \$140.00 39(

ETAS ID: TM580169

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of security interest recorded at Reel/Frame 5744/0428

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		06/08/2020	Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vexor Technology, LLC
Street Address:	955 W. SMITH RD.
City:	MEDINA
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44256
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3901113	VEXOR
Registration Number:	3911813	VEXOR ENGINEERED FUEL
Registration Number:	3434031	VEXOR TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3434032	VEXOR ENGINEERED FUEL
Registration Number:	3599063	VEXOR TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128628738

Email: michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Nowicki
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40462-176
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Nowicki
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Nowicki/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006956 FRAME: 0044

Total Attachments: 3

source=VEXOR - EXECUTED RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page1.tif

source=VEXOR - EXECUTED RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page2.tif

source=VEXOR - EXECUTED RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006956 FRAME: 0045

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of June 8, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Comerica Bank ("Secured Party"), in favor of Vexor Technology, LLC (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2016 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and between Grantor and Secured Party, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated, and granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5744/0428; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its security interest in certain collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby, without representation or warranty of any kind, (i) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels any and all of its lien, mortgage, pledge, hypothecation, and security interest in or to the Trademark Collateral, (ii) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest the Secured Party may have in or to the Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

The Secured Party agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of Michigan, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

This Release may be executed by the parties hereto in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute together but one and the same agreement.

Bodman_16757912_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

SECURED PARTY:

COMERICA BANK

Name: Brian A. Miller

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (16757912]

SCHEDULE I

Trademark	Country	Registration Date	Registration No.	Owner
VEXOR	U.S.	1/4/11	3901113	Vexor Technology, LLC
VEXOR ENGINEERED FUEL	U.S.	1/25/11	3911813	Vexor Technology, LLC
VEXOR TECHNOLOGY	U.S.	5/27/08	3434031	Vexor Technology, LLC
VEXOR ENGINEERED FUEL	U.S.	5/27/08	3434032	Vexor Technology, LLC
VEXØR	U.S.	3/31/09	3599063	Vexor Technology, LLC

RECORDED: 06/08/2020

Bodman_16757912_2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006956 FRAME: 0048